DS070 (v2.1) June 1, 2000 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
© 2000 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
• Certified to MIL-PRF-38535 Appendix A QML
(Qualified Manufacturer Listing.)
• Also available under the following Standard Microcircuit

Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
R
Ordering Information
Valid Ordering Combinations
Marking Information
Due to the small size of the  PROM package, the complete
ordering part number cannot be marked on the package.
The XC prefix is deleted and the package code is simplified.
Device marking is as follows.
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document
XC17128DDD8M XC17256DDD8M XC1736DDD8M XC1765DDD8M
5962-9561701MPA 5962-9471701MPA
XC17256D DD8 M
Operating Range/Processing
M  =  Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
B =  Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
QML certified to MIL-PRF-38535
Package Type
DD8 = 8-pin Ceramic DIP
Device Number
XC1736D
XC1765D
XC17128D
XC17256D
Date Version Revision
02/08/99 2.0 Removed the now obsolete Commercial and Industrial Grade part numbers and design
support.
06/01/00 2.1 Updated format and assigned data sheet number (DS070).
17256D DD8 M
Operating Range/Processing
M  =  Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
B =  Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
QML certified to MIL-PRF-38535
Package Type
DD8 = 8-pin Ceramic DIP
Device Number
XC1736D
XC1765D
XC17128D
XC17256D
QPRO Family of XC1700D QML Configuration PROMs
10 www.xilinx.com DS070 (v2.1) June 1, 2000
1-800-255-7778 Product Specification
R